INGUN Prüfmittelbau GmbH
Max-Stromeyer-Straße 162
78467 Konstanz
Germany
Tel. +49 7531 8105-0
Fax +49 7531 8105-65

-	 Numerous EMC-compatible RF connectors for connecting the RF
	 board to the measurement system
Ordering information:
Ordering information:
ESD-equipped RF Exchangeable Kits including Service Cover
Reliable measurement of radio frequency signals
HF-U-SMA-18GHz-50Ohm-F-F
Part no. 41661
RF exchangeable kit ATS MA12/S-7/HF
with loaded interfaces
(RF interface and internal interface)
HF-U-SUBD-25-830pF-WW
Part no. 53084
S21 parameter
HF-U-BNC-04GHz-50Ohm-F-F
Part no. 43460
signal interface
block
(Part no.
13515)
RF interface
block
(Part no.
38185)RF
interface
internal
interface
(S-7)
USB
signals
tube
bushingLAN
signals
RF
signals
digital
signals
INGUN Prüfmittelbau GmbH
Max-Stromeyer-Straße 162
78467 Konstanz
Germany
Tel. +49 7531 8105-0
Fax +49 7531 8105-65
07/17 EN-6.1
Product Information
Page 4/7
All applications with standards USB1 and USB2 require additional
transfer filters. For transfers of the standard USB3, however, no filtering
is necessary. This is to avoid any negative influence on the theoretically
achievable bit rate of 5 Gbit/s.
Feedthru filters are used to transfer LAN signals with 10, 100 or 1000
Mbit/s to and from the screened area. Optimal attenuation of interfering
signals with > 50 dB (typical) in the range 700 MHz to 6 GHz.
-  HF-U-USB2.0-AF-AF-2-SF (filtered):		  Part no.: 43488
   - Type of filter:			   LC circuit
   - Attenuation  (1 - 6 GHz):	 > 30 dB (typical)
   - Current rating:		  max. 500 mA at 5 VDC
   - Max. data rate:		  480 Mbit/s
-  HF-U-USB3.0-AF-AF-2 (not filtered):		  Part no.: 43489
-  HF-U-RJ45-LAN1000-F-F-SF:			   Part no.: 48392
   - Type of filter:			   LC circuit
   - Attenuation  (0.7 - 6 GHz):	 > 50 dB (typical)
   - Max. data rate:		  1000 Mbit/s
USB signals